



MAPLE AREA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
BID TABULATION - TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate	A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	BUILDERS PAVING, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road, Suite 108 Hillside, IL 60162 Phone (847) 419-9000 Fax (847) 419-9050	JOEL KENNEDY CONSTRUCTING CORP. 2830 N. Lincoln Ave. Chicago, IL 60657 Phone (773) 698-6813 Fax	MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 Phone (847) 608-6800 Fax	COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 75 Koppie Dr # B Gilberts, IL 60136 Phone (847) 428-6696 Fax	PERFORMANCE CONST. & ENG. 217 W. John St. Plano, IL 60545 Phone (630) 401-3581 Fax	Average Bid
---------------------	---	--	---	--	--	--	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	34.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 663.33	\$ 22,553.22
2	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 467.50	\$ 4,207.50
3	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	72.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 258.33	\$ 18,599.76
4	CATCH BASINS, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	42.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 81,648.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,732.33	\$ 72,757.86
5	INLETS, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 3,332.00
6	STORM MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	15.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 46,050.00
7	STORM MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,726.67	\$ 11,180.01
8	STORM MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,636.67	\$ 28,183.35
9	STORM MANHOLES, DOGHOUSE, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 15,060.00
10	8" STORM SEWERS, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	LN FT	5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 780.00
11	12" STORM SEWERS, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	LN FT	1,078.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 104,566.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 116,424.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 123,970.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 125,048.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 102,410.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150,920.00	\$ 111.83	\$ 120,552.74
12	15" STORM SEWERS, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	LN FT	214.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 27,392.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 29,746.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,030.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 28,676.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 25,252.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$ 137.33	\$ 29,388.62
13	18" STORM SEWERS, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	LN FT	778.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 66,130.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 112,810.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 121,368.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 115,144.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 107,364.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 105,030.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 140,040.00	\$ 150.33	\$ 116,956.74
14	21" STORM SEWERS, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	LN FT	519.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 89,268.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 96,015.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 99,129.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 89,268.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 186.67	\$ 96,881.73
15	12" STORM SEWERS, DUCTILE IRON, CL52, AWWA C151	LN FT	315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 43,155.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 135.17	\$ 42,578.55
16	24" STORM SEWERS, RCP, CL IV, ASTM C76	LN FT	715.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 80,795.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 89,375.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 110,825.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 79,365.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 82,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 97,597.50
17	27" STORM SEWERS, RCP, CL IV, ASTM C76	LN FT	424.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 69,960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 66,992.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 49,184.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 89,040.00	\$ 158.17	\$ 67,064.08
18	14"x23" STORM SEWERS, RCP ELLIPTICAL, CL IV, ASTM 507	LN FT	639.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 73,485.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 75,402.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 83,070.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 81,792.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 80,514.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 74,124.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 140,580.00	\$ 139.67	\$ 89,249.13
19	19"x30" STORM SEWERS, RCP ELLIPTICAL, CL IV, ASTM 507	LN FT	700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 158.17	\$ 110,719.00
20	19"x30" MANHOLE CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,401.67	\$ 5,401.67
21	24" MANHOLE CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM	EACH	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
22	27" MANHOLE CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM	EACH	1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00
23	14"x23" MANHOLE CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,306.67	\$ 5,306.67
24	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	2,573.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 115,785.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,325.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 123,504.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 113,212.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 90,055.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 144,088.00	\$ 38.83	\$ 99,909.59
25	FLOWABLE FILL	CU YD	43.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 214.83	\$ 9,237.69
26	10" CMP DRIVEWAY CULVERT, 16 GAUGE	LN FT	200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72.33	\$ 14,466.00
27	12" STM. TO BE REMOVED & SALVAGED	LN FT	50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 23.17	\$ 1,158.50
28	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 6"	LN FT	30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 345.17	\$ 10,355.10
29	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 8"	LN FT	10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 624.17	\$ 6,241.70
30	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 10"	LN FT	20.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 604.50	\$ 12,090.00
31	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 12"	LN FT	10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 931.83	\$ 9,318.30
32	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES (COPPER SERVICE)	LN FT	410.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 47.33	\$ 19,405.30
33	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EACH	13.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 36,530.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 2,618.33	\$ 34,038.29
34	VALVE VAULTS, DOGHOUSE, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 18,850.00
35	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,566.67	\$ 3,133.34
36	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	12.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 81,120.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,793.33	\$ 105,519.96
37	SANITARY MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	26.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 192,660.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 7,768.33	\$ 201,976.58
38	8" SANITARY SEWERS, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	LN FT	412.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 39,552.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 57,680.00	\$ 105.17	\$ 43,330.04
39	12" SANITARY SEWERS, PVC, SDR 26, ASTM 2241	LN FT	228.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 26,448.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 29,868.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 23,484.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 130.83	\$ 29,829.24
40	SANITARY SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$				



MAPLE AREA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
BID TABULATION - TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate	A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	BUILDERS PAVING, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road, Suite 108 Hillside, IL 60162 Phone (847) 419-9000 Fax (847) 419-9050	JOEL KENNEDY CONSTRUCTING CORP. 2830 N. Lincoln Ave. Chicago, IL 60657 Phone (773) 698-6813 Fax	MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 Phone (847) 608-6800 Fax	COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 75 Koppie Dr # B Gilberts, IL 60136 Phone (847) 428-6696 Fax	PERFORMANCE CONST. & ENG. 217 W. John St. Plano, IL 60545 Phone (630) 401-3581 Fax	Average Bid
---------------------	---	--	---	--	--	--	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
50	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (MODIFIED)	LN FT	360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 32.08	\$ 11,548.80
51	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	12,643.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 82,179.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 73,329.40	\$ 6.80	\$ 85,972.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 94,822.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,858.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 101,144.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 94,822.50	\$ 6.93	\$ 87,615.99
52	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 26.33	\$ 10,005.40
53	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	634.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,040.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 37,406.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 36,455.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 43,112.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 43,112.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 39,942.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 36,138.00	\$ 62.08	\$ 39,358.72
54	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	3,578.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,472.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,523.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,578.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 5,223.88
55	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4"	SQ YD	650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 42.17	\$ 27,410.50
56	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING, 3" (VILLA AVE.)	SQ YD	58.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 2,349.00
57	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 8"	SQ YD	5,636.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 366,366.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 225,456.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 293,092.80	\$ 43.00	\$ 242,365.20	\$ 88.00	\$ 496,003.20	\$ 84.00	\$ 473,457.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 349,456.80	\$ 61.50	\$ 346,638.60
58	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I-IV, 6"	SQ YD	1,174.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,830.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,220.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,830.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 63,396.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 82,180.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 98,616.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 79,832.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 68,679.00
59	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL	7,787.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 778.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 77.87	\$ 0.01	\$ 77.87	\$ 0.01	\$ 77.87	\$ 0.01	\$ 77.87	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,893.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 77.87	\$ 0.09	\$ 700.83
60	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50, 1"	TON	1,281.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 108,885.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 101,199.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 119,133.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 99,918.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 105,042.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 114,009.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 97,356.00	\$ 82.83	\$ 106,105.23
61	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, 2"	TON	2,561.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 217,685.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 197,197.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 220,246.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 199,758.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 210,002.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 222,807.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 184,392.00	\$ 80.33	\$ 205,725.13
62	CRACK FILLING HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	POUND	130.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 38.58	\$ 5,015.40
63	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	6,697.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 53,576.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 38,507.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,416.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,394.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,485.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,788.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 53,576.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 30,672.26
64	SODDING	SQ YD	6,697.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,970.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 58,933.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 73,667.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 53,576.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,970.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 53,576.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 62,282.10
65	GRADING AND SHAPING NEW DITCHES	CU YD	300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16.83	\$ 5,049.00
66	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	EACH	128.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 13,120.00
67	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	68.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 6,290.00
68	TREE REMOVALS (6" TO 15")	UNIT	29.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 26.33	\$ 763.57
69	TREE REMOVALS (15" and Over)	UNIT	142.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,532.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,899.00
70	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	125.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,062.50
71	INLET FILTER	EACH	67.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 119.17	\$ 7,984.39
72	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LN FT	238.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,023.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 9.42	\$ 2,241.96
73	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LN FT	1,256.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,144.80	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,323.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 3,378.64
74	TEMPORARY TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	343.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 35.17	\$ 12,063.31
75	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	266.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 17.67	\$ 4,700.22
76	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" (HMA DRIVEWAY)	SQ YD	650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,997.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 7,273.50
77	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" (PCC DRIVEWAY)	SQ YD	634.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,631.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,072.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,072.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,072.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,974.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 4,558.46
78	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY	EACH	4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 1,152.00
79	SIGN PANELS WITH STEEL POSTS	EACH	18.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 408.33	\$ 7,349.94
80	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOURL	4.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 443.33	\$ 1,773.32
81	PRE CONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,666.67	\$ 12,666.67
82	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	LS	1.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 169,014.23	\$ 169,014.23	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 170,880.00	\$ 170,880.00	\$ 197,900.63	\$ 197,900.63	\$ 182,132.48	\$ 182,132.48
83	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00
84	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100.00	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)
85	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,707.00	\$ 5,707.00	\$ 6,799.00	\$ 6,799.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,171.00	\$ 5,171.00
86	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75,000.00
AS-READ TOTAL						\$ 3,054,459.02		\$ 3,420,000.00		\$ 3,468,783.57		\$ 3,494,690.69		\$ 3,588,588.35		\$ 3,958,997.80		N/A	
CALCULATED TOTAL				\$ 3,192,232.20		\$ 3,054,459.02		\$ 3,420,000.00		\$ 3,468,783.57		\$ 3,494,690.69		\$ 3,588,588.35		\$ 3,958,997.80		\$ 3,497,378.78	